
786280-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 786280-2024 - Result

Bulgaria – Pharmaceutical products – Доставка на лекарствен продукт с INN Alprostadil
OJ S 248/2024 20/12/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Специализирана болница за активно лечение по детски болести – проф.
Иван Митев ЕАД
Email: nadejdakaraivanova@abv.bg
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Доставка на лекарствен продукт с INN Alprostadil
Description: Доставка на лекарствен продукт с INN Alprostadil, включен в списъка по чл. 
266а, ал. 2 от ЗЛПХМ.
Procedure identifier: fc981fa8-001c-49d1-98ec-63407f763da4
Internal identifier: 451256
Type of procedure: Negotiated without prior call for competition

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33600000 Pharmaceutical products

Place of performance
Postal address: бул. "Акад. Иван Гешов" № 11  
Town: гр. София
Postcode: 1606
Country subdivision (NUTS): София (BG412)
Country: Bulgaria
Additional information: Договор ДСК-85/13.12.2024 г. "БИКОМЕД" ООД

General information
Legal basis: 
Other

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Доставка на лекарствен продукт с INN Alprostadil
Description: Доставка на лекарствен продукт с INN Alprostadil, включен в списъка по чл. 
266а, ал. 2 от ЗЛПХМ.
Internal identifier: 451256

Purpose

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/786280-2024
mailto:nadejdakaraivanova@abv.bg


786280-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.8.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33600000 Pharmaceutical products

Place of performance
Postal address: бул. "Акад. Иван Гешов" 11  
Town: гр. София
Postcode: 1606
Country subdivision (NUTS): София (столица) (Sofia (stolitsa)) (BG411)
Country: Bulgaria

Estimated duration
Start date: 13/12/2024
Duration end date: 13/12/2025

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement
Green Procurement Criteria: No Green Public Procurement criteria

Accessibility criteria
Accessibility criteria for persons with disabilities are not included because the procurement is 
not intended for use by natural persons

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Цена
Description: Цена

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: Качество
Description: - Гарантиране осигуряване на навременна доставка; - Срок на доставка; - 
Опит.

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Комисия за защита на конкуренцията

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 2 600,00 BGN

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.



786280-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2. Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: БИКОМЕД ООД
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 176523
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 2 600,00 BGN
The tender was ranked: yes
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 176523
Title: Доставка на лекарствен продукт с INN Alprostadil
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 13/12/2024
Address of the contract: https://app.eop.bg/today/451256

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 4
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Специализирана болница за активно лечение по детски болести – проф.
Иван Митев ЕАД
Registration number: 000662790
Postal address: бул. "Акад. Иван Гешов" № 11
Town: гр. София
Postcode: 1606
Country subdivision (NUTS): София (столица) (Sofia (stolitsa)) (BG411)
Country: Bulgaria
Contact point: Надежда Страхилова Караиванова
Email: nadejdakaraivanova@abv.bg
Telephone: 028154279
Internet address: http://pediatrichospital.bg/
Buyer profile: https://app.eop.bg/buyer/27345
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0002
Official name: Комисия за защита на конкуренцията
Registration number: 000698612
Postal address: бул. Витоша № 18

https://app.eop.bg/today/451256
mailto:nadejdakaraivanova@abv.bg
http://pediatrichospital.bg
https://app.eop.bg/buyer/27345


786280-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

Town: София
Postcode: 1000
Country: Bulgaria
Contact point: Комисия за защита на конкуренцията
Email: delovodstvo@cpc.bg
Telephone: +359 29356113
Fax: +359 29807315
Internet address: http://www.cpc.bg
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: БИКОМЕД ООД
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: 130421337
Postal address: бул. "Цар Борис III" № 201 А ап.офис 2
Town: гр. София
Postcode: 1618
Country: Bulgaria
Contact point: Иванка Петрова Печева
Email: op@bikomed.net
Telephone: +359 2 955 36 95
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 25c46972-c903-406e-af7f-cb0ce971ce56  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 19/12/2024 14:43:56 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Bulgarian
Notice publication number: 786280-2024
OJ S issue number: 248/2024
Publication date: 20/12/2024

mailto:delovodstvo@cpc.bg
http://www.cpc.bg
mailto:op@bikomed.net

